
VS Diagnostics & Biologics 
 
Associate Deputy Administrator’s Office 
Dr. Elizabeth Lautner - Associate Deputy Administrator 
515-337-6161 Elizabeth.A.Lautner@usda.gov 

Dr. Freeda Isaac - Executive Director 
301-851-3368 Freeda.E.Isaac@usda.gov 

Dr. Randall Levings - Senior Advisor 
515-337-7155 Randall.L.Levings@usda.gov 

Dr. Darrel Styles - Senior Staff Veterinarian 
301-851-3482 Darrel.K.Styles@usda.gov 

 
 

Center for Veterinary Biologics 
Dr. Byron Rippke, Director 
515-337-6100 Byron.E.Rippke@usda.gov 

Dr. Paul Hauer, Director of Policy, Evaluation, and Licensing 
515-337-6100 Paul.J.Hauer@usda.gov 

Mr. Steve Karli, Director of Inspection and Compliance 
515-337-6100 Steven.A.Karli@usda.gov 

Mr. Mark Pagala, Assistant Director 
515-337-6100 Mark.P.Pagala@usda.gov 

 
 

National Veterinary Services Laboratories 
Dr. Suelee Robbe-Austerman, Director  
515-337-7301 Suelee.Robbe-Austerman@usda.gov  

Karl Hochstein, Associate Director 
515-337-7929 Karl.J.Hochstein@usda.gov  

Vacant, Director of the Diagnostic Bacteriology & Pathology Laboratory 
515-337-7266 NVSL_Concerns@usda.gov 

Dr. Gleeson Murphy, Director of the Diagnostic, Bioanalytical, and Reagent Laboratory 
515-337-7568 Gleeson.Murphy@usda.gov 

Dr. Mia Kim Torchetti, Director of the Diagnostic Virology Laboratory 
515-337-7551 Mia.Kim.Torchetti@usda.gov 

Dr. Kimberly Dodd, Director of the Foreign Animal Disease Diagnostic Laboratory (New York) 
631-323-3256 Kimberly.A.Dodd@usda.gov 

Dr. Christina Loiacono, Coordinator of the National Animal Health Laboratory Network 
515-337-7731 Christina.M.Loiacono@usda.gov or NAHLN@usda.gov 
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VS Diagnostics & Biologics Continued 
National Bio and Agro-Defense Facility 
Dr. Kenneth Burton, Coordinator 
785-477-3200 Kenneth.R.Burton@usda.gov 
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